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To occur Wednesday, February 18th, 1874

P. M.
to  2 . 0 6 —Opening Twelve One-inch Streams from Hydrants,
to  2 . 1 6 —Twelve Streams thrown alternately by water and steam machinery,
to  2 . 2 0 —Opening Eight additional Hydrants, making Twenty Streams 

in all.
to  2 . 2 5 —Twenty Streams, One-inch, thrown by both sets of machinery, 

and constituting the contract test, 
to  2 . 3 0 —Opening Ten additional Streams, making Thirty in all. 
to^ 2 . 3 5 —Thirty Streams thrown by both sets of machinery from Main 

Street, between Canal Bridge and North Street, including one 
each from roof of Powers’ Block and of Osbnrn House, 

to  3 . lO —Pressure at Works removed, and Hydrants shut off prep.uatory 
to throwing large Streams, 

to  3 . 2 0 —One Two-inch Stream thrown in front of Court House, 
to  3 . 4 0 —One Eour-inch Stream (horizontal), thrown in front of Powers’ 

Block.
to  4 . 0 0 —One Three-inch Stream (vertical), thrown in front of Powers' 

Block.
to  4 . 2 0 —One Four-iiich Stream (vertical), thrown in front of Powers’ 

Block.
to  4 . 4 0 —One Five-inch Stream (vertical), thrown in front of Power's’ 

Block.

N o t e . — The Five-inch Stream is intended to show volume of water, and not 
height.

The Hydrants to be opened are all situated on Edst and West Main Streets.
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TO B E  O P EN ED  AT T H E  P U B L IC  E X H IB IT IO N  OF T H E  HO LLX 

SYSTEM  OF TH E

RO CH ESTER W A TER WORKS
FE B R U A R Y  18 th , 18T4.

FIRST TRIAL.—12 One-Inch Streams.
T h e  fo l lo w in g  H y d ra n ts  a re  to  be o p e ne d  b e tw e e n  2 .00  a n d  2 .08  P. M, 

a n d  w i l l  p la y  w i t h o u t  in te r r u p t io n  fro m

2.06 to 2.35 P. M .
U S^Signal fo r opontag , OJUS S T ItO K H  from  Court Houso Boll, a t  2.00 P. M.

N um ber
of

H ydr’n t
S ide of 
E lre r .

L O C A T I O N -

19 East. S. E. Cor. St. Paul and East Main Street
18 - i( N. W. 11 11 11 “  “  “

17 (( N. W. Liberty Alley and E. “

16 U S. E. “ Water and East Main Streets ..
15 West. N. W. “  Front and West Main “
14 ( t S. W. “  Aqueduct and West Main “

12 (( S. E. “ Exchange “ “ “ “ •
11 (( S. W.
6 (( S. E. “  School Alley and “ “ “
5 I ( N. E. “  Sophia “  “ “  “ •

T o t a l ..................................

No. of 
I Str’nis to 
Ibo tfaroiYii 

from 
Hjtlnxnt.

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1

12

SECOND TRIAL.—8 additional One-Inch Streams.
T h e  fo l lo w in g  H y d ra n ts  a re  to  be  o p e n e d  b e tw e e n  2 .1 6  a n d  2 .2 0  P. M.^ 

a n d  w i l l  p la y  w i t h o u t  in te r r u p t io n  fi»om

2.20 to 2.35 P . M .
C ^ S ig n a l  fo r opening, O N E  ST J tO K E  from  C ourt H ouse Bell, a t  2.16 P . M.

N um ber
ofHydr’nt

Side of 
River.

LOCATION.
No. of 

Str’msto 
X  tbrown
Hy(b«nt.

20 East. Stand Pipe from roof of Osbru’n House.................................. 1
10 West. “ “ “ “ Powers’ Block.................................. 1
9 (( S. E. Cor. Irving Place and West Main S treet................... 2
8 U N. E. “ Fitzhugli and West Main Streets......................... 2
7 (( S. W. “ “ “ “ “ “ .......................... 2

T o t a l ........................... .......................................... 8

..L
Iv

LS
'V

l
;



M ^ T  Of lOTAIfO AES S T M S  SWEB,
T O  B E  O P E N E D  AT T H E  P U B L IC  E X H IB IT IO N  OF TH E H O LLT  

SYSTEM  OF THE

R o c h e s t e r  w a t e r  w o r k s
F E B K U A R Y  1 8 th , 18T 4.

FIRST TRIAL.—12 One-Inch Streams.
® f o l lo w in g  H y d ra n ts  a re  to  be op e ne d  b e tw e en  2 .00  a n d  2 .06  P. M. 

a n d  w i l l  p la y  w i t h o u t  in te r r u p t io n  fro m

2.06 to 2.36 P. M .
‘Signal fo r o pen ing , ONJE S lT iO K H  from  C ourt H ouse Bell, a t  2.00 P. M.

LOCATIOW.

S. E. Cor. St. Paul and East Main Streets
N . W . “  “  “  “  “  ‘

Liberty Alley and E. “ ‘
Water and East Alain Streets
Front and AVest Alain “
Aqueduct and AVest Alain “
E x c h a n g e .................. .< (
School Alley and “
Sophia “ “

SECOND TRIAL.—8 additional One-Inch Streams.
Th ® t b l lo w in g  H y d r a n ts  a re  to  be o p e n e d  b e tw e e n  2 .16  a n d  2 .2 0  P. M._ 

a n d  w i l l  p la y  w i t h o u t  in te r r u p t io n  f ro m

2.20 to 2.35 P. M .
^ S i; fo r  o pen ing , OJVH S T R O K E  from  C ourt H ouse Boll, a t  2.16 P. M.

Number

20
10
9
8
7

S id e  of

River.

East.
West.

L O C A T I O I V .

Stand Pip© from roof of Osburn House.............
“  “  “ “  Powers* Block...........

S. E. Cor. Irving' Place and West Main S treet.
N. E. “  Eitzhugli and West Main Streets......
S. W “ “  ** ** ** ** *.••••

No. o f 
S tr 'm s to 

bo throw n fttUQ 
Uj'drwit

T j
o  I2 I



third TRIAI in  J I .
The f „ additional One-Inch Streams.
‘ h e  fo llo w in g  H y d r a n t s

hhd w ill o p e n e d  b e t w e e n  2 .2 5  a n d  2 .3 0
w ith o u t in te r r u p t io n  from.

--------j--------- ^ House Bell, a t

P. M.

5 P. JI.

21
22
23
24 
2.5 
13 
4 
3 
2 
1

East.
I ' O C A X I O S l ’.

Np. of
SU’fflJW’ 
be thrpwu 

from 
Bj-Pmo'

N. W. “ ciint^ 1̂“'“ Streets
S. E. « “ “ “ .................................

N?'w! Co^'^Nodh' '’■'Is of Eastlilain S treet-
E. “ '‘H'f East Main Streets.......  .............

“ Scott'"ab .........N. e’.J!i. “ \Vneh:.rV®̂ ’ “““ ^ ‘Ham Street........................
*̂ PP- entran'*”t’ " “ “ “ .....................
Near N. E c l south side West Main Street.

• ^or- Elizabeth and West Main Streets.................. .
10

Signal for'rem“ ?  '®“ “''«<i *ho° in  case of ac c id en t, u n ti l th e re  a rc  Indication^ tin

from co u rt H^uao B o li.  a t .35  P-

'^■'e H j d r a n u  a n d  .Stand D E S I G N - A T I O N i

of
Hydrant

State 11

:: “  
Water i.
EibertvAlu
St. Pam

S. W. <1
N. W. 1.
S. E. .1
N. W. 1.
N. W. 1,
S. E.

S. ^  Q*P® oa roof of o-h * “
N. W. Of Stone and"?' ^ouse. 
S. E. u Clinton Main1 - “ —...Pun '* Main Streets.
Opposite T “  “ “ “
N: W n ^ ‘H^hasterStro i “ “  •• ' '

■ lia° eIT M------_____;^;as^am Streets.


